17501297.06.11.12
Directional control valves DN 10 directly actuated
with switching position monitoring
Interface to DIN 24 340 and ISO 4401
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
General parameters
Designation:

7501297.06.11.12 3
Directional control valves DN 10
Type key
Directional control valve
S 10 ... ... G ... ... ... ... ...
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1  Actuation: G –   DC solenoid
(with dry operation system)
with manual override
  B –  DC solenoid
(with dry operation system)
without manual override
2 Electrical connection:
3 Symbol:   020  –   See type survey
4 Code:  Mechanical end switch
  039  –   Position monitoring of switching
position directly at spool, 1 end
switch.
     Electrical connection:
Connector, number of pins:
6 + PE
  061  –   Position monitoring of 3
switching positions at the
solenoid, 3 end switches.
     Electrical connection:
Harting-connector R 15
  066  –   Position monitoring of 2
     switching positions at the
solenoid, 2 end switches.
Electrical connection:
Connector
5 Engineering version:  5
6 Additional data:  O  –   Standard design
  M  –   Mechanical detent
7 Sealing material:  V  –   FKM (e.g. Viton)
Subplate
1  Line connection:  4  –  G 1/2   (Internal thread
  5  –  G 3/4   to DIN ISO 228/1)
2  Code:  001  –   Standard design
3  Engineering version:  2
P S 10 G ... ... ... ... O O
1 2 3
Actuation Code No. Description
G, B 10 Connector Pg 11 to DIN 43 650 on solenoid

7501297.06.11.12 5
Directional control valves DN 10
Ordering example
Directional control valve::
Type No.:
S 10 G 10 G 020 039 5 O V
Cat. No.:
5205118.7623.02400
Wanted:
4/2 directional control valve
DN 10, 24 VDC, connector on
solenoid, Symbol 020, along with
corresponding subplate.
Subplate:
Type No.:
P S 10 G 4 001 2 O O
Cat. No.:
1065184
Mounting screws:
(4 pcs. required)
Socket-head screw:
(M 6 x 60 DIN 912-10.9)
Cat. No.:
0700416
Design Actuation Mounting Line connection
The directional control vlaves are
actuated electromagnetically
and by means of a spring or
operated by hand lever.
These directional control valves
are based on the 5-chamber
system, and are designed in the
form of spool valves. A spool of
hardened steel slides in an
housing made of high-strength
cast iron. Therefore the units are
suitable for rough operating
conditions. Depending on the
design of the device the end
switching position of the spool is
monitored via inductive or
mechanical proximity switches.
The units are bolted on subplates
and sealed by O-rings.
Subplate, interface to DIN
24340-A10 and
ISO 4401-AC-05-4-A.
Dimensional drawings
01 Code 039: S 10 G, S 10 B, 3/2- and 4/2-directional control valve
03 Code 066: S 10 G, 3/2- and 4/2-directional control valve
02 Code 061: S 10 G, S 10 B, 4/3-directional control valve
04 Code 066:  S 10 G with mechanical detent, 4/2-directional control valve
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
7501297.06.11.126
Directional control valves DN 10
Subplate G 1/2 with hole pattern according to  DIN 24 340-A 10 and ISO 4401-AC-05-4-A
Dimensional drawings
05 Code 061: S 10 G, 3/2- and. 4/2-directional control valve 06 Code 061: S 10 G, S 10 B, 4/3-directional control valve
Subplate G 3/4 with hole pattern according to  DIN 24 340-A 10 and ISO 4401-AC-05-4-A
Aperture for connection in control
panel concentrically position
Aperture for connection in control panel
ca. 369
12
4
~1
97
11
8 ~1
37
19